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WARD 1 

Patricia Turner 

163 Milton Road, Rochester 

603-781-1048 

Patricia.turner@rochesternh.gov  
 

Tim Fontneau 

49 Sullivan Farm Lane, Rochester 

603-822-0868 

Timothy.fontneau@rochesternh.gov 
 

WARD 2 

Daniel Fitzpatrick 

19 Quarry Drive, Rochester 

603-822-0848 

Daniel.fitzpatrick@rochesternh.gov  
 

Les Horne 

2 Nola Avenue, Rochester 

512-466-5856 

leslie.horne@rochesternh.gov 

WARD 3 

Bryan Karolian 

8 Ledgeview Drive, Rochester 

603-854-2522 

Brian.karolian@rochesternh.gov 

 

David Herman 

 46 Hansonville Road, Rochester 

603-335-2066 

David.herman@rochesternh.gov 
 

WARD 4 

David Walker 

34 Brock Street, Rochester 

603-335-2873 

David.walker@rochesternh.gov 
 

Chuck Creteau 

19 Walnut Street, Rochester 
603-923-8777 
Chuck.creteau@rochesternh.gov 

ROCHESTER SCHOOL BOARD 

ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL 

Page 2 

MAYOR 

PAUL CALLAGHAN 

3 Balsam Lane, Rochester, NH 03867 

603-833-8489 paul.callaghan@rochesternh.gov  
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WARD 3 

Shauni McGowan 

117 Gear Road, Rochester 

207-576-2442 

s.mcgowan@sau54.org 
 

Matthew S. Pappas 

72 Stillwater Circle, Rochester 

603-973-1891 

m.pappas@sau54.org 
 

WARD 4 

Shane Downs 

17 Janet Street, Rochester 

603-767-5973 

s.downs@sau54.org  
 

Paul Cormier 

32 Jackson Street, Rochester 

603–973-1512 

p.cormier@sau54.org 

 

WARD 5 

Karen Stokes 

34 Wildflower Way, Rochester 

603-781-3782 

k.stokes@sau54.org 
 

Erik White 

14 Butterfly Lane, Rochester 

603–817-4431 

e.white@sau54.org 
 

WARD 6 

Steven Cusumano 

38 Vernon Street, Rochester 

757-871-0153 

s.cusumano@sau54.org 
 

Kelli Allen 

10 Olsen Way, Rochester 

603-312-0509 

k.allen@sau54.org 

WARD 5 

Alexander de Geofroy 

18 Sheepboro Road, Rochester  

617-863-6596 

Alexander.degeofroy@rochesternh.gov 

 

Don Hamann 

41 Ians Way, Rochester 

603-332-9246 

Donald.hamann@rochesternh.gov 

 

 

WARD 6 

Matthew Richardson 

 15 Spruce Street, Rochester 

603-833-1044 

Matthew.richardson@rochesternh.gov 
 

Kevin Sullivan 

 28 Birchwood Avenue, Rochester 

603-591-8306 

Kevin.sullivan@rochesternh.gov 
 

 For more information on the City of Rochester visit: www.rochesternh.gov 

CITY OF ROCHESTER 

ROCHESTER POLICE COMMISSION 

David R. Stevens    John Larochelle.    Donna Bogan  

603-332-3863     603-822-0882    603-973-2965  

For more information on the Rochester Police Commission, visit www.rochesterpd.org 

Matt Beaulieu—At Large 

6 Fortier Drive, Rochester 

603-948-5950 

m.beaulieu@sau54.org 
 

WARD 1 

Sarah Harrington 

50 Woodland Green, Rochester 

315-529-4535  

s.harrington@sau54.org 
 

Nick Bellows 

20 Mandela Drive, Rochester 

603–860-2690 

n.bellows@sau54.org 
 

WARD 2 

David Camire 

4 Continental Blvd, Rochester 

603-332-4195 

d.camire@sau54.org 
 

Sandy Keans 

1 Sweetbriar Lane Rochester 

603-332-3472 

s.keans@sau54.org  

For more information on the Rochester School Board, visit: www.rochesterschools.com 
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STRAFFORD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

George Maglaras, Chairman 

Strafford County Commissioners Office 

259 County Farm Road, Suite 204  

Dover, NH 03820 

603-742-1458 
 

Joe Pitre, Vice Chairman 

Strafford County Commissioners Office 

259 County Farm Road, Suite 204  

Dover, NH 03820 

603-742-1458 
 

 

Sean Leavitt, Clerk 

Strafford County Commissioners Office 

259 County Farm Road, Suite 204  

Dover, NH 03820 

603-742-1458 
 

COUNTY TREASURER 
 

Pamela J. Arnold 

Strafford County Commissioners Office 

259 County Farm Road, Suite 204  

Dover, NH 03820 

603-742-1458 

COUNTY SHERIFF 
 

Kathryn Mone 

Strafford County Sheriff’s Office 

259 County Farm Road, Suite 105  

Dover, NH 03820 

603-742-4960 
 

COUNTY ATTORNEY 
 

Emily Garod 

Strafford County Attorney’s Office 

259 County Farm Road Dover, NH 03820 

603-749-2808 
 

REGISTRY OF DEEDS 
 

Catherine Berube 

Strafford County Registry of Deeds 

259 County Farm Road Dover, Suite 202 

Dover, NH 03820 

603-742-1741 
 

REGISTER OF PROBATE 

Jan Nedelka 
 

Strafford County Probate Court 

259 County Farm Road Dover, Suite 203 

Dover, NH 03820 

855-212-1234  

NH HOUSE AND SENATE 

GOVERNOR 
 

Kelly Ayotte ( R ) 

Office of the Governor 

State House 

107 North Main Street  

Concord, NH 03301 

603-271-2121 

Kelly.Ayotte@nh.gov 

STATE SENATE  (District 6) 
 

James P. Gray  ( R ) 

NH State House, Room 105 

107 North Main St. 

Concord, NH 03301 

603-271-3479 
james.gray@leg.state.nh.us  

EXECUTIVE COUNCILOR 
 

Joseph Kenney (R) 

PO Box 201 

Union, NH 03887 

Executive Council office:603-271-3632 

Cell: 603-581-8780 

Joseph.D.Kenney@nh.gov  

STATE OF 

NEW HAMPSHIRE  

REPRESENTATIVES 

    GREATER ROCHESTER AREA LEGISLATIVE GUIDE 

STRAFFORD 

COUNTY 

ELECTED  

OFFICIALS 

To Contact a Member of the Strafford County Delegation, visit: 

www.co.strafford.nh.us 

NEW HAMPSHIRE GOVERNOR/EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 

 

Aidan Ankarberg (R)  

107 North Main Street, Concord 
Aidan.Ankarberg@leg.state.nh.us 
 

Glenn Bailey (R) 

156 Park Place, Milton 

603.755.2756  
grbailey@metrocast.net 
 

Claudine Burnham (R) 

156 Governors Road, Milton 
Claudine.Burnham@leg.state.nh.us  

 

Denise DeDe-Poulin   

107 North Main Street, Concord 
denisededepoulin64@gmail.com  
 

Samuel G. Farrington 

35 Chesley Hill Road, Rochester 

603-948-6240 
Samuel.Farrington@leg.state.nh.us 

Michael Granger (R) 

PO Box 356, Milton Mills 

603.815.1143  
Michael.Granger@leg.state.nh.us  

 

 

Thomas Kaczynski (R) 

112 Whitehall Road, Rochester 

603-332-7310 
thomas.kaczynski@leg.state.nh.us  

 

 

John Larochelle 

107 North Main Street, Concord 
John.Larochelle@leg.state.nh.us  

 

 

Amy Malone 

107 North Main Street, Concord 
Amy.Malone@leg.state.nh.us  

 
 

 

For more information or to contact legislators, visit: 

http://gencourt.state.nh.us/house/members 

Kelley Potenza (R) 

75 South Main St., Unit 7-229 

Concord 

603.456.1741  
Kelley.Potenza@leg.state.nh.us  

 

David Walker 

34 Brock Street, Rochester 
David.Walker@leg.state.nh.us  
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PRESIDENT 

 

Donald J. Trump (R) 

 

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

U.S. FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 
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U.S. SENATE 

 United States Government              White House 

         www.usa.gov         www.whitehouse.gov 

 

Federal Executive Branch 

www.usa.gov/Agencies/Federal/Executive.shtml 

Senator Jeanne Shaheen ( D ) 

506 Hart Senate Office Building 

Washington, DC 20510 

202-224-2841 

www.shaheen.senate.gov 

Senator Maggie Hassan ( D ) 

144 Russell Senate Office Building 

Washington, DC 20510 

202-224-3324 

www.hassan.senate.gov 

District 1 
 

Congressman Chris Pappas ( D ) 

P.O. Box 313 

Manchester, NH 03105 

603-285-4300  

www.chrispappas.org 

To Contact the U.S. Senate, visit: 

www.senate.gov 

To Contact the U.S. House of Representatives visit: 

www.house.gov 

LEGISLATIVE BILLS AND HOW LAWS ARE MADE: 

www.congress.gov 

This Guide is a Community Service provided by the Greater Rochester Chamber of Commerce 
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